Neighborhood Notification
Open House Information
Citizen Comments
Affidavit of Posting
Site Sign
Legal Protest




February 27, 2019

Re: Country Inn & Suites Hotel, 7312 E. Thomas Road, Scottsdale AZ

Dear Property Owner,

You have been identified as a property owner within the vicinity of the above referenced
address. The property is going thru Design Review with, City of Scottsdale. This letter is to
notify residents of the upcoming Design Review process and provide you with renderings
depicting the design character of the project.

The project referenced above is a limited service all suites hotel. Renderings enclosed depict
the exterior and interior character of the project. You are invited to attend the upcoming
design review hearings. City staff will notify you of the hearing time and dates in the near
future. In the meantime if you have any questions, please contact ownership at gki@cox.net.

Thank You
AL

Gerald R. Kesler, Architect

Enclosures: Exterior & Interior Renderings

Phone: 602-725-1083
Email: ski@rny nat




VIEW FROM HOTEL LOBBY

Exterior & Interior Rendering

- COUNTRY INN ¢ SUITES HOTEL
ere 7316 E Thomas Road
. Scottedale, AZ £525|

1823 E. Desert Lane Phone: 602-725-1083
Phoenix, AZ 85042 Fax: 602-466-2160
Email: gki®cox.net




APN
131-28-003

131-29-038 .
131-29-005 -
131-29-1228.
130-18-005A
130-18-003%C
131-28-040 .
131-28-038 -
131-28-017 ~
130-18-01%F"
130-18-018 -
131-29-022 .
131-28-005
130-18-011A
131-29-003 -
130-18-00L°
130-18-011A
130-18-028 .
131-28-016 .
131-29-040
131-29-122B,
131-29-124

131-29-001 .
130-19-067A"
130-19-128A
130-19-201A.
130-19-059A
130-19-068A.
130-19-019C-
131-29-1228.
130-19-063A
130-18-004D
131-29-123

Site Address

7401 E THOMAS RD
2701 N 73RD PL

7327 E THOMAS RD
2805 N SCOTTSDALE RD
3008 N CIVIC CENTER PZ
3014 N CIVIC CENTER PZ
2834 N 74TH PL

7402 E EDGEMONT AV
7401 E EDGEMONT AV
E THOMAS RD

3035 N SCOTTSDALE RD
2707 N FIESTA ST

7413 E THOMAS RD

7342 E THOMAS RO STE 100

7337 E THOMAS RD
3003 N 73RD ST

7342 E THOMAS RD STE 105
3015 N SCOTTSDALE RD BLDG B UNIT 3221

2827 N 74TH PL

. 2647 N 73RD PL
2805 N SCOTTSDALE RD UNIT 101
7311 E THOMAS RD STE 100

E THOMAS RD

3031 N CIVIC CENTER PZ BLDG B UNIT 111
3031 N CIVIC CENTER PZ BLDG A UNIT 205
3031 N CIVIC CENTER PZ BLDG B UNIT 311
3031 N CIVIC CENTER PZ BLDG A UNIT 103
3031 N CIVIC CENTER PZ BLDG B UNIT 112

E THOMAS RD

2805 N SCOTTSDALE RD UN|T 105
3031 N CIVIC CENTER PZ BLDG A UNIT 107

3020 N CIVIC CENTER PZ
2775 N SCOTTSDALE RD

Owners Name

JM CHANTLER LIVING TRUST

JKW MARYLAND AVE LLC

£ & C PROPERTIES

SCOTTSDALE RETAIL CENTER 02 LLC
ROWLAND MICHAEL/LIADAIN
ALMHJELL PAUL J/BARBARA TR
SCHROEDER F JANE

BRADFORD WILLIAM R/WILLIAMSON SUSAN K
SKOWRONEK ELAINE M/POOLE KIMBERLY A
GERMAN DOBSON CVS LLC

U-HAUL REAL ESTATE CO

PALMER PAUL E/DELORES J

BRADY CHESTER D/MARY E TR

CSN HOLDINGS LLC

ARIZONA RADIATION ENTERPRISES LLC
WINTER VENTURES LLLP

CSN HOLDINGS LLC
CLAYTON-CONNELL LLC

PRUGH RICHARD K & ALICE D

GETTY JAMES O TR

SCOTTSDALE RETAIL CENTER 02 LLC
BSL ENTERPRISES LLC

ARIZONA RADIATION ENTERPRISES LLC
DEFFNER DEREK/SARAH ELLEN/KIRBY J
BRADLEY TREG R

SEABLUFF LLC

VANBUREN DREW

CALLE OSBY

SCOTTSDALE VINTAGE APARTMENTS LLC
SCOTTSDALE RETAIL CENTER 02 LLC
GANSTER BRIAN K

FORZANO JULIUS TR

COLE AB SCOTTSDALE AZ LLC



130-19-06TA
130-19-13ZA
130-19-127A
130-19-195A
130-19-062A
130-19-066A
130-19-065A
130-19-060A
130-19-133A
131-28-006
131-29-037
130-19-135A
131-29-018
130-19-064A
131-29-124
130-19-196A
131-29-015
130-19-19FA
130-18-007M
131-29-00Z
131-29-014
131-29-016
131-29-121
130-18-025

131-29-009A°

131-29-034
130-19-13TA
131-29-03Z
131-29-036
130-18-025
130-19-198A
130-18-014A
130-18-004E

130-18-010B

3031 N CIVIC CENTER PZ BLDG A UNIT 105
3031 N CIVIC CENTER PZ BLDG B UNIT 209
3031 N CIVIC CENTER PZ BLDG A UNIT 204
3031 N CIVIC CENTER PZ BLDG A UNIT 305
3031 N CIVIC CENTER PZ BLDG A UNIT 106
3031 N CIVIC CENTER PZ BLDG B UNIT 110
3031 N CIVIC CENTER PZ BLDG B UNIT 109
3031 N CIVIC CENTER PZ BLDG A UNIT 104
3031 N CIVIC CENTER PZ BLDG B UNIT 210
7417 E THOMAS RD

2702 N FIESTA ST

3031 N CIVIC CENTER PZ BLDG B UNIT 212

. 2729 N FIESTA ST

3031 N CIVIC CENTER PZ BLDG B UNIT 108
7311 £ THOMAS RD

3031 N CIVIC CENTER PZ BLDG A UNIT 306
7330 E EDGEMONT AV

3031 N CIVIC CENTER PZ BLDG A UNIT 303
3004 N CIVIC CENTER PZ

E THOMAS RD

7324 E EDGEMONT AV

" 7336 E EDGEMONT AV

E THOMAS RD
E EARLL DR

7301 E THOMAS RD

2713 N 73RD PL

3031 N CIVIC CENTER PZ BLDG B UNIT 208

. 2721 N73RD PL

2707 N 73RD PL

E EARLL DR

3031 N CIVIC CENTER PZ BLDG B UNIT 308
7340 £ THOMAS RD

3030 N CIVIC CENTER PZ

7338 E THOMAS RD

MOORE ROOLIE
BUTZEN JAMES/MELISSA

SEVERINSEN TERESA A

CHOJNOWSKI RICHARD A/SHIZUYO
WOLFF RYAN

LINKO TIMOTHY

PORLAS XAVIER A/TERI L

VERGNETTI FRED/ANGELO

PENZEL MARY ANN M TR

HINTZE SANDRA A

HEYER THOMAS R/ DEBORAH R
ORIVER ZILLAH J

FUTO BRIAN J/JERILYN B
HEIMERDINGER WILLIAM C/MARIE S
BSL ENTERPRISES LLC

SPROULE ROBERT CHARLES

BARSCH LARRY W/LUCY V

YODER ROBERT L

CIVIC PLAZA LLC

ARIZONA RADIATION ENTERPRISES LLC
RICHARDSON ERIC T

MG TRUST

SRPAI&PD

FGR PROPERTY INVESTMENTSVILLC
EAST THOMAS ROAD PROPERTY LLC
BALL JASON A

ESSER WILLIAM P/LINDA

GARCIA STEVEN RAY

JORDAN JOSEPH DURWOOD JR TR

FGR PROPERTY INVESTMENTSVILLC
GERARDO MIGUEL/ANNABELLE A
THERIAC ENTERPRISES OF SCOTTSDALE LLC
FORZANO JULIUS D TR/FORZAND ANTHONY TR/ETAL
OWENS CD JR



131-29-039
131-29-031 -
131-29-004
130-18-0028~
130-18-004L: -
130-18-016F
130-18-026
130-18-0158
130-18-027
130-18-0168"
130-18-010B "~
130-18-01%A.
130-18-00ZA.
130-18-009D .-
130-18-015C "
130-18-007M
130-18-029
130-18-009E *
131-28-004
130-18-0045
130-18-01%
130-18-0070 °
130-19-134A
130-18-007H
130-19-130A
130-18-0068.
130-18-0048
130-18-0028 "
130-18-029 -
130-18-0178"
130-18-004M
130-18-003D -
130-18-018.
131-28-036

2648 N FIESTAST

2720 N FIESTAST

7333 E THOMAS RD
7303 E EARLL DR STE 130
N 73RD ST

2980 N 73RD ST

2940 N 73RD ST

7332 E THOMAS RD
7950 N 73RD ST

2931 N SCOTTSDALE RD
7322 E THOMAS RD
4918 N CIVIC CENTER PZ
3080 N CIVIC CENTER PZ
2919 N 73RD ST

7202 E THOMAS RD
3002 N CIVIC CENTER PZ
7316 E THOMAS RD
7302 £ THOMAS RD
7407 £ THOMAS RD
3011 N 73RD ST

7214 E THOMAS RD
3000 N CIVIC CENTER PZ
3031 N CIVIC CENTER PZ BLDG B UNIT 211
7939 N 73RD ST

3031 N CIVIC CENTER PZ BLDG A UNIT 207

2926 N CIVIC CENTER PZ

N CIVIC CENTER PZ

7303 E EARLL DR STE 115
7312 E THOMAS RD
3030 N 73RD ST

N 73RD ST

3007 N 73RD ST

3033 N SCOTTSDALE RD
7410 E EDGEMONT AV

WILKENS AMY M

LESPERANCE DINA

ASHVIN TWO LLC

RDK INVESTMENTS LLC

J M WINTER LLC

0 AND G LAND DEVELOPMENT LLC
EDZ PROPERTIES LLC

FRAMLY LLC/SEVEN GRANDS LLC
EHJ INC

CFT DEVELOPMENTS LLC
OWENS CD JR

CSN HOLDINGS LLC
STRUCTURED REA-3080 LLC

U R ME SCOTTSDALE LLC
GERMAN DOBSON CVS LLC
CIVIC PLAZA LLC

DIAMONDBACK COMMONS LLC
GARCIA OSCAR/AMELIA

MILLER JOYCE C TR

J M WINTER LLC

‘GERMAN DOBSON CV5 LLC

COPPER STATE STORAGE LLC
ROBLYN PROPERTIES LLC
WINTER VENTURES LLLP
HOWARD JAMES COPY/PAUL F

2926 NORTH CIVIC CENTER PLAZA LLC

J M WINTER LLC
RDK INVESTMENTS LLC
DIAMONDBACK COMMONS LLC

RONALD C AND DOROTHY C DAVIDSQN REV LIV TRUST

J M WINTER LLC
7363 LLC

U-HAUL REAL ESTATE CO
PESCH JASON/WILLIAM



130-19-194A
131-29-123
131-29-033
130-18-028
130-19-126A
131-29-035.
130-18-011A
130-19-19%A
131-29-020
131-29-019
130-19-129A
130-19-20ZA
130-19-197A
130-18-0028 °
130-19-200A
130-19-019L
130-18-007
131-29-023
131-28-043
130-18-019D..
131-29-1228.
131-28-0398
131-29-122B ¢
131-28-039A
131-28-04Z ,
131-28-007 -
131-29-122A-
131-28-037
131-29-1228 -
130-18-0158"
130-18-011TA
130-18-006A
130-18-005A

3031 N CIVIC CENTER PZ BLDG A UNIT 304
2785 N SCOTTSDALE RD

2714 N FIESTA ST

3015 N SCOTTSDALE RD

3031 N CIVIC CENTER PZ BLDG A UNIT 203
2708 N FIESTA ST

7342 £ THOMAS RD

3031 N CIVIC CENTER PZ BLDG B UNIT 309
2719 N FIESTAST

2725 N FIESTAST

3031 N CIVIC CENTER PZ BLDG A UNIT 206
3031 N CIVIC CENTER PZ BLDG B UNIT 312
3031 N CIVIC CENTER PZ BLDG A UNIT 307
7303 E EARLL DR

3031 N CIVIC CENTER PZ BLDG B UNIT 310
7440 E THOMAS RD

2990 N CIVIC CENTER PZ

2701 N FIESTA ST

2818 N 74TH PL

2925 N SCOTTSDALE RD

2765 N SCOTTSDALE RD

N 74TH PL

2845 N SCOTTSDALE RD

2840 N 74TH PL

2824 N 74TH PL

7423 E THOMAS RD

2865 N SCOTTSDALE RD

7406 E EDGEMONT AV

2801 N SCOTTSDALE RD

7218 E THOMAS RD

7350 E THOMAS RD

2929 N 73RD ST

3008 N CIVIC CENTER PZ STE 100

ADAMS FAMILY TRUST

COLE AB SCOTTSDALE AZ LLC

BUCHANAN ALBERTINE P TR
CLAYTON-CONNELL LLC

PARKIN JERRY D/RANDALL K

REIMER KIRK R JR

CSN HOLDINGS LLC

ASTALIS JULIANA/ROSENFELD LEA

PEREZ SANDRA Y

SZANTO LASZLO J & KATHY G

LAIRD VICKY/BRANDON

ARCHIBEQUE T NALANI TR

PATCH JULIE

RDK INVESTMENTS L|-C

HORNHECK HOLLY E

SCOTTSDALE VINTAGE APARTMENTS LLC
COPPER STATE STORAGE LLC

TOUPAL MARSHEILA M

WIESE DAVID L/KAY |

GERMAN DOBSON CVS LLC

SCOTTSDALE RETAIL CENTER 02 LLC

DALE WALTER/GEHRE RODNEY/MINSKY ANTHONY TR
SCOTTSDALE RETAIL CENTER 02 LLC
MILLER JOYCE C TR

PARNELL MIKE S REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST
SANTOYO JESUS/ELOISA ARREDONDO/CORTEZ AL
OIAMOND SHAMROCK ARIZONA INC
DEMELO MARC/SHANNON C ERICKSON
SCOTTSDALE RETAIL CENTER 02 LLC
FRAMLY LLE/SEVEN GRANDS LLC

CSN HOLDINGS LLC

CAVE CREEK INVESTMENT PROPERTIES LLC
ROWLAND MICHAEL/LIADAIN |



Mailing Address

7401 E THOMAS RD
4340 E INDIAN SCHOOL RD STE 21
4716 E VILLA MARIA DR
12411 VENTURA BLVD
3137 N 86TH PL

8544 E CLARENDON ST
2834 N 74TH PL

7402 E EDGEMONT AVE
7401 E EDGEMONT AVE
ONE CVS DR STORE 339
P O BOX 29046

1721 E ROSE GARDEN LN
7413 E THOMAS RD

2545 W FRVE RD STES
5292 SUMMERLIN COMMONS WAY

3003 N 73RD ST

2545 W FRYE RD STES

200 CONNELL DR
2827 N 74TH PL:

2647 N 73RD P/
12411 VENTURA BLVD
2545 W LOUGHLIN DR

5292 SUMMERLIN COMMONS WAY

3031 N CIVIC CENTER PLZ STE 111

12345 LAKE CITY WY NORTHEAST NO 1024

6929 E CHENEY DR

3031 N CIVIC CENTER PLAZA NO 103

3031 N CIVIC CENTER BLVD
7228 N DREAMY DRAW DR
12411 VENTURA BLVD

3031 N CIVIC CENTER PLAZA
6101 E CALLE DEL NORTE
PO BOX 990: PROPETY TAX

Mail City
SCOTTSDALE
PHOENIX
PHOENIX
STUDIO CITY
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
WOONSOCKET
PHOENIX
PHOENIX
SCOTTSDALE
CHANDLER.

ST FORT MEYERS

SCOTTSDALE
CHANDLER
BERKELEY HEIGHTS
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
STUDIO CITY
CHANDLER

ST FORT MEYERS

SCOTTSDALE
SEATTLE
PARADISE VALLEY
SCOTTSDALE)
SCOTTSDALE
PHOENIX

STUDIO CITY
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
MINNEAPOLIS

Mail S Mail Zip
85252
85018
85032
91604
85251
85251
85257
85251
85257
12895
85038-9046
85024
#5251
85224
33907
85251
85224
47922
85257
85257
91604
85224
33907
#5251
98125
85253
85251
85251
85020
91604
85251
85251

RRRRE2RRRRRBRRR
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CMN 55440



2648 N FIESTA ST

2720 N FIESTA ST

3518 E NOCONA LN

7303 E EARLL DR

26835 N 150TH ST

2980 N 73RD ST

2940 N 73RD ST

777 £ THOMAS RD SUITE 210
2940 N 73RD ST

1683 WALNUT GROVE AVE
7322 £ THOMAS RD

2545 W FRYE RD STES
1803 WALNUT AVE '
2919 N 73RD ST

ONE CVS DR STORE 339
3004 N CIVIC CENTER PLZ
7316 E THOMAS RD

PO BOX 2105

2840 N 74TH PL

26835 N 150TH'ST

ONE CVS DR STORE 339

PO BOX 12259

224 S OAK PARK NO 1B

3003 N 73HD ST

3031 N CIVIC CENTER PLAZA UNIT 207
2926 N CIVIC CENTER PR
26835 N 150TH'ST

7303 E EARLL DR

7316 E THOMAS RD

5602 E EXETER BLVD

26835 N 150TH'ST

7340 E MAIN ST STE 200

P O BOX 29046

7410 E EDGEMONT AVE

SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
PHOENIX
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
PHOENIX
SCOTTSDALE
ROSEMEAD
SCOTTSDALE
CHANDLER
WILMETTE
SCOTTSDALE
WOONSOCKET
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
WOONSOCKET
PRESCOTT
OAK PARK
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
PHOENIX
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
PHOENIX
SCOTTSDALE

RRORRRBRRERR

RERRRRRBERF

-
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85257
85257
85050
85251
85262-7721
85251
85251
85014
85251-0000
91770
85251
85224
60091
85251
02895
85251
85251
85252
85257
85262-7721
02895
86304
60302
85251
85251
85251
852627721
85251
85251
85018
85262-7721
85251
85038-9046
85257



3031 N CIVIC CENTER 105

3031 N CIVIC CENTER PLZ UNIT 209
379 KENNEDY CT EAST

15436 S 46TH PL

3031 N CIVIC CENTER UNIT 106
3031 N CIVIC CENTER PLAZA UNIT 110
4091 FORNEY AVE

6001 E FRIESS DR

7034 N KOSTNER

7417 E THOMAS RD

2702 N FIESTA ST

603-1101 LESLIE ST

2729 N FIESTA DR

3031 N CIVIC CENTER PLAZA UNIT 108
2545 W LOUGHLIN DR

304 1100 HARWOOD ST

6646 W 900 $

3031 N CIVIC CENTER BLVD NO 303
3004 N CIVIC CENTER PLZ

5292 SUMMERLIN COMMONS WAY
7324 E EDGEMONT AVE

PO BOX 15067

PO BOX 1980

4414 N CIVIC CENTER PLAZA STE 201
21001 N TATUM BLVD STE 1630-248
2713 N 73RD PL:

3031 N CIVIC CENTER PLAZA NO 208
2721 N 73RD PL:

6029 E LINDEN LN

4414 N CIVIC CENTER PLAZA STE 201
1883 W ARTLEYDR

2234 COLONIAL BLVD

6101 E CALLE DEL NORTE

7322 E THOMAS RD

SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
COLGATE
PHOENIX

SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE

SAN DIEGO
SCOTTSDALE

LINCOLNWOOD

SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
TORONTD
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
CHANDLER

VANCOUVER
ROSEDALE

SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE

ST FORT MEYERS

SCOTTSDALE
PHOENIX
PHOENIX

SCOTTSDALE'

PHOENIX
SCOTTSDALE

SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE

PHOENIX
SCOTTSDALE
NOGALES
FORT MYERS
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE

RRPRRRRRRRRRBRBARRA
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85251
85251
53017
85044
85251
85251
92117
85254
60646
85251
85257
M3C4G3
85257
85251
85224
V6E 1R7
47874
85251
85251
33907
85257
85060
85001
85251
85050
85257
85251
85257
85018
85251
85621
33907
85251
85251



3031 N CIVIC CENTER PLAZA 304

PO BOX 990: PROPETY TAX

2714 N FIESTA ST

200 CONNELL DR

3031 N CIVIC CENTER PLAZA NO 203
2708 N FIESTA ST
2545 W FRYE RD
7975 W ATH ST
2719 N FIESTA DR
2725 N FIESTA
3031 N CIVIC CENTER PLAZA 206

P O BOX 880454

3918 NE GLISAN ST

7303 E EARLL DR

3031 N CIVIC CENTER BLVD NO 310
7228 N DREAMY DRAW DR
PO BOX 12259

2701 N FIESTA ST

2818 N 74TH PL

GNE CVS DR STORE 339
12411 VENTURA BLVD

6005 N INVERGORDON RD
12411 VENTURA BLVD

2840 N 74TH PL.

14 OAK TREE (N

7423 E THOMAS RD

ONE VALERD WAY BLDG D
683 W DESERT AVE

12411 VENTURA-BLVD

777 £ THOMAS RD SUITE 210
2545 W FRYE RD

8501 N CANTA BELLO

3137 N 86TH PL

STES

STES

SCOTTSDALE
MINNEAPOLIS
SCOTTSDALE
BERKELEY HEIGHTS
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
CHANDLER
LOS ANGELES
SCOTTSDALE
PHOENIX
SCOTTSDALE
PUKALANI
PORTLAND
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
PHOENIX
PRESCOTT
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
WOONSOCKET
STUDIO CITY
SCOTTSDALE
STUDIO CITY
SCOTTSDALE
IRVINE
SCOTTSDALE
SAN ANTONIO
GILBERT
STUDIO CITY
PHOENIX
CHANDLER
PARADISE VALLEY
SCOTTSDALE

NJ

RRRRERARCROROEZRRRRRROIRRRORRR:

85251
55440
85257
07922
85251
85257
85224
90048
85257
85257
85251
96788
97232
85251
85251
85020
86304
85257
85257
02895
91604
85253-0000
91604
85257
92612
85251
78249
85233
91604
85014
85224
85253-8112
85251



